ĘΟ	RM PTO-1595 3/1/5 DC 03-2	4 - 2005 Atty. Docket: BHT-3183-109							
	To the Commissioner of Patents and Tra	d documents or copy thereof.							
1.	AT C I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	p65393 receiving party(ies):							
	Kang-Wei MA; Shu-Chen YANG; Ying-Chen SUN; Li-Ping CHEN	Name: Advanced Semiconductor Engineering, Inc.							
	•	Foreign Address: No. 26, Chin 3 rd Rd., Nantze Export							
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Processing Zone, Kaohsiung, Taiwan, R.O.C.							
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Domestic Address:							
	X Assignment	703							
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other								
		City: State ZIP							
	Execution Date: March 2, 2005 (All of them)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No							
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional manie(s) & address(es) attached: 1 tes 1 tes							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: March 2, 2005							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes X No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)							
	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC								
	5205 Leesburg Pike	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00							
	Suite 1404	☐ Enclosed							
	Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711	8. Deposit account number <u>501874</u>							
	Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9.	Statement and signature.								
		on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the							
	original document.								
	Bruce H. Troxell March 11, 2005								
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date Registration No.26,592								
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:								

03/23/2005 GTON11 00000014 501874 11076951 01 FC:8021 (40.00 DA) BHT/mbh

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Ma, Kang-Wei, Yang, Shu-Chen. Sun, Ying-Chen, Chen, Li-Ping

whose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred	to as ASSIGNOR	., is (are) the	e owner(s) of	certain new an	d useful impro	ovements in	
.EADFRAME WITH DIE PAD							
Hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an applic	cation for United S	States Letter	rs Patent was			1	
executed on even date herewith							
executed on:						į	
filed on:	Scrial No.:						
stablished by PCT International Patent Application No.:							
WHEREAS, Advanced Semiconductor Engineering.	. Inc.						*
whose post office address is No. 26, Chin 3rd Rd., Nantze Expo	ort Processing Zon	ie, Kaohsiun	ig, Taiwan, R	.O.C.			
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the	he entire right, title	e and interes	st in and to th	e same in the	United States	and throughou	t the world;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerasing and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on a title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any an inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the work. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to executed any of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's conformation concerning the INVENTION that are within AS ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in rewithin the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations representatives. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Coabove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the few would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and ASSIGNOR authorizes TROXELL LAW OFFICIUS. Patent and Trademark Office.	and interest in an any division, contine world, including the rems of the Pand all patents, pat documents that lentor certificate(s) is of ASSIGNEE is expense, to identify SIGNOR's posses under this instruments in the property of the property and interest in a fill end of the term sale not been mader that in the property of the prop	nd to said IN inuation, corg the right tris Internation tents of add d INVENTIC gally may be in the Units and to said iffy and consciution, mainment shall extents and Trund to the sain for which le.	IVENTION a ntinuation-in- to apply for p onal Convent lition, utility (ON. he required in ted States and d INVENTIO municate to ontrol, and to ntrenance and xtend to ASS rademarks to ume, for ASSI such Letters	nd application part and reissuatents and inviton and all off models, patent connection will disconnection will model as all without ASSIGNEE provide furthedefense of any IGNOR's heir issue any and GNEE's sole apatent may be	throughout the of said applentor certificater available in soft importation of importation that the filing, pountries for set further consist at ASSIGNE er assurances y patent applies, executors, a all United States and behood granted, as filipped said and set of the said and	ne United State lication; and the test in respect to the network of the test in respect to the test in revalidation and aid INVENTIGIDE and test in the test in th	es of America, ne entire right, thereof and to inventions and on patents and dimaintenance ON, including SIGNOR also ocuments and on behalf of tencompassed and other legal cent referred to use and behoof by as the same
Assignor Name Ma. Kang-Wei		Address	No.108, Shi Taiwan, R.C		d., Sanmin Di	istrict, Kaohsiu	ing City,
Where Signed Ma. Kang - We;			rairran, IV.V	_ 2	H.		
Date March 2, 2005		Signature	e	马展	LIN	ML	ang-Wai
	-			121		1-10,10	ang va
	SS.			(Notarization	preferred but	not required)	J
Before me personally appeared said free act and deed this day of					nowledged thi	s instrument to	be his (her)
	My Comm	Notary i	Public				
		ed on Next p	age				•

ASEK0881

PATENT REEL: 016380 FRAME: 0102

ASSIGNMENT

Page: 2

Assignor Name Yang, Shu-Chen	Address No.19, Lane 45, Ren-ai St., Jiouru Township, Pingtung County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Where Signed	
Date March 2, 2005	Signature 港东夏 Yang, Shu-Che
	ss. (Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	And acknowledged this
	Notary Public y Commission Expires:
Assignor Name Sun, Ying-Chen Where Signed	Address No.7, Lane Jhihyi, Chenggong S. Rd., Ciaotou Township, Kaohsiung County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date March 2, 2005	Signature 多年 提
	y
Before me personally appeared said	
M	Notary Public ly Commission Expires:
Assignor Name Chen, Li-Ping	Address No.6, Alley 25, Lane 2, Changyu St., Sanmin District,
Where Signed	Kaohsiung City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date March 2, 2005	Signature Ping
	ss. (Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	And acknowledged this
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	Continued on Next page
	ASEKO

RECORDED: 03/11/2005

PATENT REEL: 016380 FRAME: 0103